

SOUTH GATE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING AGENDA MARCH 14, 2019 7:00 p.m.

Officials

Chair: Jim Hicklin Commissioner: Jennifer Cypert Vice Chair: Joshua Barron Commissioner: Naomi Nixon

Secretary: Vacant Parks and Recreation Director: Paul L. Adams

<u>Cancellation of Parks & Recreation Commission Regular</u> **Meeting**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the City of South Gate Parks & Recreation Commission scheduled for Thursday, March 14, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. has been cancelled.

The next Regular Parks & Recreation Commission meeting is scheduled for Thursday, April 11, 2019.

Report on Posting

I, Ana Medina, Parks & Recreation Sr. Secretary, certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Meeting Agenda was properly posted on March 7, 2019 at 12:30 p.m., as required by law.

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Parks and Recreation Commission after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office:

8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280 (323) 563-9510 * fax (323) 563-5411 * www.cityofsouthgate.org

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the Parks and Recreation Commission Meetings, please contact the Parks Administration Office at (323) 357-9645.

Notification 48 hours prior to the Meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to assure accessibility.